P a g e  | 1
Bulletin: 700-00  Rev. Date: 9/25/2015
66 Carey Road  |  Queensbury, NY  |  12804
Ph: (518) 792-4776  |  Fax: (518) 792-5767
www.nepsi.com  |  sales@nepsi.com
NEPSI's MSP™ (Motor Surge Protector) is de-
signed to protect medium voltage motors and gen-
erators from voltage surges due to lightning and

The MSP™ can be ordered by choosing the part number from the table below based on the system voltage and type of
grounding.  Options are ordered by adding part number suffixes.
Table 1
MSP™ Standard Part Numbers
System Voltage Recommended Part Number (kV RMS)
 Nominal Maximum
Four-Wire Wye: Multi-
grounded
Neutral
Three-Wire Wye: Solidly Grounded
Neutral
Delta, Resistive Grounded
and Ungrounded Wye
2.4 2.54 - - MSP3A0240
4.16Y/2.4 4.4Y/2.54 MSP3A0416 MSP6A0416 MSP6A0416
4.16 4.4 - - MSP6A0416
4.8 5.08 - - MSP6A0690
6.9 7.26 - - MSP9A0690
8.32Y/4.8 8.8Y/5.08 MSP6A1380 MSP9A1380 -
12.0Y/6.93 12.7Y/7.33 MSP9A1380 MSP12A1380 -
12.47Y/7.2 13.2Y/7.62 MSP9A1380 MSP15A1380 -
13.2Y/7.62 13.97Y/8.07 MSP10A1380 MSP15A1380 -
13.8Y/7.97 14.52Y/8.38 MSP10A1380 MSP15A1380 -
13.8 14.52 - - MSP15A1380
20.78/12.0 22Y/12.7 MSP15A2400 MSP21A2400 -
22.86/13.2 24.2Y/13.87 MSP18A2400 MSP24A2400 -
23 24.34 - - MSP24A2400
24.94Y/14.4 26.4Y/15.24 MSP18A2400 MSP27A2400 -

(Inches)
W
Width
(Inches)
 D
Depth
(Inches)
Capacitance rating
of Surge Capacitor
(µF)
Surge
Arrester Duty
Rating (kV)
Weight
(LBS)
MSP3A0240 39.0 43.0 24.0 0.5 3.0 310
MSP3A0416 39.0 43.0 24.0 0.5 3.0 310
MSP6A0416 39.0 43.0 24.0 0.5 6.0 310
MSP9A0690 43.0 43.0 24.0 0.5 9.0 420
MSP6A1380 47.0 43.0 24.0 0.25 6.0 420
MSP9A1380 47.0 43.0 24.0 0.25 9.0 420
MSP10A1380 47.0 47.0 24.0 0.25 10.0 420
MSP12A1380 47.0 47.0 24.0 0.25 12.0 420
MSP15A1380 47.0 47.0 24.0 0.25 15.0 420
MSP15A2400 47.0 47.0 24.0 0.125 15.0 470
MSP21A2400 51.0 51.0 28.0 0.125 21.0 470
MSP24A2400 51.0 51.0 28.0 0.125 24.0 470
MSP27A2400 51.0 51.0 28.0 0.125 27.0 470
 Note:  Add 8 inches to the width dimension if the current transformer option is chosen
Table 2
MSP Part Suffixes
 MSP™ OPTIONS  Model Number Suffix